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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 1.0 mile(s)

Description Total

Workplace Bus & Emp Summary

Number of Employees 68,239

Employees per Business 10

Residential Population 35,486

Residential Population per Business 5

Number of Households 20,043

Total Employees Working at Home 2,043
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NAICS Code Description Total Establishment Total Employees Employees Per
Establishment

Workplace Business & Employment

11-81,92 Total Business 6,851 68,239 10

11-81 Private Sector 6,637 61,211 9

92 Public Administration 214 7,028 33

11 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 5 23 5

21 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 4 20 5

22 Utilities 6 58 10

23 Construction 201 2,064 10

31-33 Manufacturing 72 3,564 50

42 Wholesale Trade 91 1,402 15

48-49 Transportation and Warehousing 54 654 12

51 Information 149 3,667 25

53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 379 2,017 5

54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 2,352 15,417 7

55 Management of Companies and Enterprises 2 33 16

56 Administrative, Support, Waste Mgmt
Remediation Services 267 3,231 12

61 Educational Services 84 1,167 14

62 Healthcare and Social Assistance 833 4,040 5

71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 107 1,566 15

44-45 Retail Trade 510 2,871 6

441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers 27 139 5
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NAICS Code Description Total Establishment Total Employees Employees Per
Establishment

442 Furniture and Home Furnishing Stores 11 63 6

443 Electronics and Appliance Stores 27 146 5

444 Building Material and Garden Equipment and
Supplies De 37 172 5

445 Food and Beverage Stores 54 339 6

446 Health and Personal Care Stores 32 210 7

447 Gasoline Stations 36 84 2

448 Clothing and Accessories Stores 145 1,006 7

451 Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book and Music Stores 23 91 4

452 General Merchandise Stores 14 209 15

453 Miscellaneous Store Retailers 89 352 4

454 Nonstore Retailers 15 60 4

52 Finance and Insurance 503 3,567 7

521 Monetary Authorities-Central Bank 0 0 0

522 Credit Intermediation and Related Activities 195 893 5

523 Securities, Commercial Contracts, Financial
Investment and Related Activities 117 1,286 11

524 Insurance Carriers and Related Activities 187 1,336 7

525 Funds, Trusts and Other Financial Vehicles 4 52 13

72 Accommodation and Food Services 532 12,351 23

721 Accommodation 97 4,964 51

722 Food Services and Drinking Places 435 7,387 17

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 486 3,499 7

811 Repair and Maintenance 60 259 4

812 Personal and Laundry Services 275 1,625 6

813 Religious, Grant Making, Civic, Professional,
Similar Organizations 151 1,615 11
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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 3.0 mile(s)

Description Total

Workplace Bus & Emp Summary

Number of Employees 204,099

Employees per Business 11

Residential Population 185,434

Residential Population per Business 10

Number of Households 87,578

Total Employees Working at Home 10,066
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NAICS Code Description Total Establishment Total Employees Employees Per
Establishment

Workplace Business & Employment

11-81,92 Total Business 17,808 204,099 11

11-81 Private Sector 17,527 180,028 10

92 Public Administration 281 24,071 86

11 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 9 45 5

21 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 6 27 4

22 Utilities 12 896 75

23 Construction 548 5,313 10

31-33 Manufacturing 253 10,290 41

42 Wholesale Trade 251 3,589 14

48-49 Transportation and Warehousing 208 6,859 33

51 Information 347 6,018 17

53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 942 5,839 6

54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 3,671 22,310 6

55 Management of Companies and Enterprises 9 51 6

56 Administrative, Support, Waste Mgmt
Remediation Services 558 6,749 12

61 Educational Services 307 5,568 18

62 Healthcare and Social Assistance 4,284 39,904 9

71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 357 7,500 21

44-45 Retail Trade 1,654 12,410 8

441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers 133 968 7
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NAICS Code Description Total Establishment Total Employees Employees Per
Establishment

442 Furniture and Home Furnishing Stores 61 318 5

443 Electronics and Appliance Stores 67 464 7

444 Building Material and Garden Equipment and
Supplies De 102 571 6

445 Food and Beverage Stores 232 2,780 12

446 Health and Personal Care Stores 105 681 6

447 Gasoline Stations 102 296 3

448 Clothing and Accessories Stores 284 1,685 6

451 Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book and Music Stores 109 567 5

452 General Merchandise Stores 43 668 16

453 Miscellaneous Store Retailers 373 3,169 8

454 Nonstore Retailers 43 243 6

52 Finance and Insurance 1,100 5,580 5

521 Monetary Authorities-Central Bank 0 0 0

522 Credit Intermediation and Related Activities 521 1,754 3

523 Securities, Commercial Contracts, Financial
Investment and Related Activities 209 1,728 8

524 Insurance Carriers and Related Activities 363 2,011 6

525 Funds, Trusts and Other Financial Vehicles 7 87 12

72 Accommodation and Food Services 1,459 31,787 22

721 Accommodation 219 12,550 57

722 Food Services and Drinking Places 1,240 19,237 16

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 1,552 9,293 6

811 Repair and Maintenance 263 1,303 5

812 Personal and Laundry Services 820 4,235 5

813 Religious, Grant Making, Civic, Professional,
Similar Organizations 469 3,755 8
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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 5.0 mile(s)

Description Total

Workplace Bus & Emp Summary

Number of Employees 319,745

Employees per Business 11

Residential Population 488,261

Residential Population per Business 17

Number of Households 190,343

Total Employees Working at Home 25,382
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NAICS Code Description Total Establishment Total Employees Employees Per
Establishment

Workplace Business & Employment

11-81,92 Total Business 29,225 319,745 11

11-81 Private Sector 28,837 288,638 10

92 Public Administration 388 31,107 80

11 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 16 118 7

21 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 10 50 5

22 Utilities 15 933 62

23 Construction 1,108 8,999 8

31-33 Manufacturing 496 13,133 26

42 Wholesale Trade 455 5,507 12

48-49 Transportation and Warehousing 374 10,013 27

51 Information 583 9,315 16

53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 1,632 10,045 6

54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 5,086 32,212 6

55 Management of Companies and Enterprises 12 87 7

56 Administrative, Support, Waste Mgmt
Remediation Services 1,021 12,376 12

61 Educational Services 584 14,860 25

62 Healthcare and Social Assistance 6,710 53,583 8

71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 580 13,853 24

44-45 Retail Trade 3,140 29,073 9

441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers 317 2,728 9
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NAICS Code Description Total Establishment Total Employees Employees Per
Establishment

442 Furniture and Home Furnishing Stores 130 1,518 12

443 Electronics and Appliance Stores 151 1,172 8

444 Building Material and Garden Equipment and
Supplies De 197 1,921 10

445 Food and Beverage Stores 457 5,516 12

446 Health and Personal Care Stores 198 1,476 7

447 Gasoline Stations 212 609 3

448 Clothing and Accessories Stores 540 4,215 8

451 Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book and Music Stores 203 1,323 7

452 General Merchandise Stores 104 3,769 36

453 Miscellaneous Store Retailers 564 4,393 8

454 Nonstore Retailers 67 433 6

52 Finance and Insurance 2,001 11,388 6

521 Monetary Authorities-Central Bank 0 0 0

522 Credit Intermediation and Related Activities 991 3,866 4

523 Securities, Commercial Contracts, Financial
Investment and Related Activities 361 2,861 8

524 Insurance Carriers and Related Activities 633 4,441 7

525 Funds, Trusts and Other Financial Vehicles 16 220 14

72 Accommodation and Food Services 2,227 46,808 21

721 Accommodation 292 16,577 57

722 Food Services and Drinking Places 1,935 30,231 16

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 2,787 16,285 6

811 Repair and Maintenance 621 3,199 5

812 Personal and Laundry Services 1,318 6,904 5

813 Religious, Grant Making, Civic, Professional,
Similar Organizations 848 6,182 7
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